Operating instruction
Coils ASC3-Series
Emerson Climate Technologies GmbH  www.emersonclimate.eu
Holzhauser Str. 180 I 13509 Berlin I Germany Date: 09.01.2015 ASC3_OI_ML_R01_863287
Genera l  in f o rma t io n :
ASC3-Series Coils are for use with EMERSON
solenoid valves, OM3/4/5 oil management and
EX2/CX2 electronic expansion valves. ASC3 coils are
fully compatible with the ASC coils under
consideration of operating voltage.
Applied type of ASC3 coils
Voltage Coil Device
24VAC ASC3-24VAC EX2/CX2,
OM3/4, 110RB,
200RB, 200RH,
240RA, 540RA
& M36
230VAC ASC3-230VAC
24VDC ASC3-24VDC 110RB, 200RB,
240RA, 540RA
& M36
120VAC ASC3-120VAC
24VAC ASC3-W24VAC
OM5
230VAC ASC3-W230VAC
 Sa f e ty  ins truc t io ns :
• Read operating instructions thoroughly. Failure
to comply can result in device failure, system
damage or personal injury.